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Please note:
PRICE SURCHARGE

5 %
from 01.05.2022



100 43 77,3

E 04

E 01

E 02

E 03

E 05

E 06

50 43 77,3

E 19

100 43 77,3

41

98

Dim. in cm
W D H

Oak
black

Oak
light 
grey titan 
urban grey 
 
Oak matt 
Oak smoked 
Cherry
Walnut
Zebrano

Pear
 
 
 

Walnut
tobacco
Zebrano
grey

Laminate
anthracite 

Lacquer
aluminium silver 
structure white
Lacquer
black metallic
Lacquer 
silk matt
white
crema
anthracite
accent red

Lacquer 
high gloss
white
crema
anthracite
accent red 
 

Unit
open unit or door unit lh/rh 
all laminate anthracite 
laminate anthracite/sides veneer or lacquer 
all veneer 
 
shelf in addition

Door lh/rh
Handle chrome bright or aluminium anodised 
matt 
 
 
 
with lock

Unit
open unit or door unit 
all laminate anthracite 
laminate anthracite/sides veneer or lacquer 
all veneer 
 
shelf in addition

Pair of doors
Handles chrome bright or aluminium anodised 
matt 
 
 
 
with lock

Unit
for filing unit 
all laminate anthracite 
laminate anthracite/sides veneer or lacquer 
all veneer 
 

Filing front
Handles chrome bright or aluminium anodised 
matt 
Wall fastening required.  
 
 
with central locking

Covering panel for E 01 - E 05 run. m

Please note:
PRICE SURCHARGE

5 %
from 01.05.2022

474
974 994 1.231

1.446 1.507 1.982

198 210 27351

348 362 506

442 456 599

558
1.065 1.086 1.326
1.708 1.776 2.522

262 275 41266

697 722 1.013

793 822 1.110

513
1.017 1.038 1.275
1.465 1.520 2.127

1.261 1.294 1.582

1.330 1.362 1.652

346 360 504151

1.049 1.334

1.402

1.472

1.825

1.893

601342

1.136 1.426

1.089 1.379

820

918

1.218

1.316

409

503

608

703
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E 24

E 21

E 22

E 23

E 25

E 26

E 39 41

50 43 114,5

100 43 114,5

100 43 114,5

Dim. in cm
H

Oak
black

Oak
light 
grey titan 
urban grey 
 
Oak matt 
Oak smoked 
Cherry
Walnut
Zebrano

Pear
 
 
 

Walnut
tobacco
Zebrano
grey

Laminate
anthracite W D

Lacquer
aluminium silver 
structure white
Lacquer
black metallic
Lacquer 
silk matt
white
crema
anthracite
accent red

Lacquer 
high gloss
white
crema
anthracite
accent red 
 

Unit
open unit or door unit lh/rh 
all laminate anthracite 
laminate anthracite/sides veneer or lacquer 
all veneer 
 
shelf in addition

Door lh/rh
Handle chrome bright or aluminium anodised 
matt 
 
 
 
with lock

Unit
open unit or door unit 
all laminate anthracite 
laminate anthracite/sides veneer or lacquer 
all veneer 
 
shelf in addition

Pair of doors
Handles chrome bright or aluminium anodised 
matt 
 
 
 
with lock

Unit
for filing unit 
all laminate anthracite 
laminate anthracite/sides veneer or lacquer 
all veneer 

Filing front
Handles chrome bright or aluminium anodised 
matt 
Wall fastening required.  
 
 
with central locking

Covering panel for E 21 - E 25 run. m

Please note:
PRICE SURCHARGE

5 %
from 01.05.2022

566
1.150 1.180 1.534
1.785 1.857 2.505

198 210 27351

416 431 651

511 527 747

676
1.265 1.294 1.649
2.135 2.226 3.273

280 295 44272

831 864 1.302

930 962 1.400

584
1.168 1.197 1.553
1.648 1.711 2.483

2.159 2.209 2.642

2.229 2.281 2.714

346 360 504151

1.200 1.730

2.102

2.171

2.733

2.805

601342

1.307 1.846

1.210 1.748

972

1.068

1.668

1.766

486

582

835

930
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E 45

E 41

E 42

E 43

E 44

E 90

E 91

50 43 210

100 43 210

100 43 210

E 92

Dim. in cm
H

Oak
black

Oak
light 
grey titan 
urban grey 
 
Oak matt 
Oak smoked 
Cherry
Walnut
Zebrano

Pear
 
 
 

Walnut
tobacco
Zebrano
grey

Laminate
anthracite W D

Lacquer
aluminium silver 
structure white
Lacquer
black metallic
Lacquer 
silk matt
white
crema
anthracite
accent red

Lacquer 
high gloss
white
crema
anthracite
accent red 
 

Unit
open unit or door unit lh/rh 
all laminate anthracite 
laminate anthracite/sides veneer or lacquer 
all veneer 
 
shelf in addition

Door lh/rh
Handle chrome bright or aluminium anodised 
matt 
 
 
 
with lock

Unit
open unit or door unit 
all laminate anthracite 
laminate anthracite/sides veneer or lacquer 
all veneer 
 
shelf in addition

Unit
with wardrobe for door unit 
all laminate anthracite 
laminate anthracite/sides veneer or lacquer 
all veneer 
 

Pair of doors
Handles chrome bright or aluminium anodised 
matt 
 
 
 
with lock

Built-in fridge
for unit 100 cm wide, 5 folder heights 
Fridge 28 litre. 
Finish grey. Door hinged rh. 
Ventilation by a blank in the plinth.

Built-in fridge
for unit 100 cm wide, 3 folder heights 
Fridge 28 litre. 
Finish grey. Door hinged rh. 
Ventilation by a blank in the plinth and a 
ventilation grille in the covering panel.

Built-in fridge
for unit 100 cm wide, 2 folder heights 
Fridge 28 litre. 
Finish grey. Door hinged rh. 
Ventilation by a blank in the plinth and a 
ventilation grille in the covering panel.

Please note:
PRICE SURCHARGE

5 %
from 01.05.2022

855
1.711 1.752 2.423
2.821 2.932 4.114

222 236 30757

666 691 1.100

791 816 1.222

1.006
1.864 1.904 2.575
3.409 3.550 5.429

249 263 39364

1.326 1.376 2.190

1.449 1.501 2.316

2.981 3.067 3.3072.507

1.156
2.040 2.080 2.750
3.584 3.728 5.597

2.981 3.067 3.3072.507

2.981 3.067 3.3072.507

1.777 2.856

1.927 3.010

754

883

1.398

1.521

2.104 3.162

1.503

1.632

2.799

2.922
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E 71

E 61

E 59

E 51

E 52

E 72

E 69

E 79

E 62

100 22 159,5

100 20

220 43 37,2

200 41

220 41

200 43 87,5

100 20

Dim. in cm
H

Oak
black

Oak
light 
grey titan 
urban grey 
 
Oak matt 
Oak smoked 
Cherry
Walnut
Zebrano

Pear
 
 
 

Walnut
tobacco
Zebrano
grey

Laminate
anthracite W D

Lacquer
aluminium silver 
structure white
Lacquer
black metallic
Lacquer 
silk matt
white
crema
anthracite
accent red

Lacquer 
high gloss
white
crema
anthracite
accent red 
 

Unit
sliding door unit 
all laminate anthracite 
laminate anthracite/sides veneer or lacquer 
all veneer 
 
shelf in addition

Covering panel for E 51 

Flap door front
Upper flap door as storage compartment for 
accessories, fixed panel below.
Handle in polished chrome or matt anodised 
aluminium. 
 
with lock

Media element
(Wall mounted) for mounting flat screens with 
screen diagonal from 58 to 70 inches, with or wit-
hout sound bar. Top unit in lacquer silk matt white.
Incl. internal main switch and 2x USB 3.0 data 
sockets.
Inside the corpus is a power strip with 4 x power.
Extensive cabling options.

Included in delivery: 
Monitor fixture (holds 60 kg max.). 
For VESA 200 / 200 up to 600 / 400

Pair of sliding doors
Handles chrome bright or aluminium anodised 
matt

with 2 locks

Covering panel for E 61

Unit
Credenza wall mounted, for flaps 
all laminate anthracite 
laminate anthracite/sides veneer or lacquer 
all veneer 
 

Pair of flaps
Handles chrome bright or aluminium anodised 
matt

with 2 locks

Covering panel for E 71

Please note:
PRICE SURCHARGE

5 %
from 01.05.2022

158

2.178

265

963

876

3.494

276

995

909

3.564

388

1.361

1.274

4.346

263

1.118

1.031

3.723

462

1.619

1.532

4.676

2.505
3.019 3.044 3.319
4.118 4.231 5.645

266 280 42965

1.201 1.252 1.900

1.488
2.048 2.066 2.181
3.240 3.332 4.247

1.303 1.354 2.005

195 527 547 838

937 974 1.291

1.012 1.047 1.363

212 547 571 888

2.936 3.320

970

1.070

1.994

2.100

398 934

1.944 2.101

846

921

1.379

1.452

417 1.119
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220 33 37,2E 74

E 75

E 85

Dim. in cm
H

Oak
black

Oak
light 
grey titan 
urban grey 
 
Oak matt 
Oak smoked 
Cherry
Walnut
Zebrano

Pear
 
 
 

Walnut
tobacco
Zebrano
grey

Laminate
anthracite W D

Lacquer
aluminium silver 
structure white
Lacquer
black metallic
Lacquer 
silk matt
white
crema
anthracite
accent red

Lacquer 
high gloss
white
crema
anthracite
accent red 
 

Reduction width
Unit (open unit or door unit,  
without shelf) 
Shelf 
Door 
Pair of doors 

Open credenza, wall mounted

Set of dividers (for open credenza)

Filing frame
for unit 100 cm wide 
Wall fastening of the units required.

Reduction height
Unit (open unit or door unit) 
Door 
Pair of doors 

Please note:
PRICE SURCHARGE

5 %
from 01.05.2022

360 360 360

1.741

701

1.801

725

2.566

798

360

193

34
173

193

34
173

193

34
173

193

34
173

249 249 249 249

192
117

192
117

192
117

192
117

157 157 157 157

360 360

1.514

615

2.942

721

173 173
249 249

117 117
157 157
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P r o d u c t  d e s c r i p t i o n

SITE

is a modular storage system, consisting of open units and closed units with doors. The elements 
can be combined freely. Corpuses are offered in two widths and three heights. A sideboard with 
flaps and an open, wall-mounted shelf are available as wall-mounted furniture. A sideboard 
with flush sliding doors and a media element round off the range.Units, front panels and 
covering panels can be chosen and combined in various finishes. The handle profiles are 
available in either aluminium anodised matt or chrome bright.

Raster and construction

Units are 43 cm deep (inclusive front panels) and either 50 cm or 100 cm wide. The raster 
heights are 77,3 cm (2 folder heights), 114,5 cm (3 folder heights), 210,0 cm (5 folder 
heights). Leveling feet (3 cm) as well as an imperative covering panel (0,8 cm) at credenza 
and highboard elements are contained in these measures.

Single units are the wall mounted credenza E 71/72 with a width of 220 cm and the sliding 
door unit E 61/62 with a width of 200 cm. Both single units have divergent special heights 
(see articles). The lower unit of the media element E 51 has a height of 87.5 cm and is 
matched in height to the sliding door unit.

Units

All units have a grid drilling inside and are offered in three alternatives:
- completely laminate anthracite
- laminate anthracite, sides veneer or lacquer
- completely veneer.

Leveling feet have a black-/gray-coloured powder coating.

Front panels

Surface finishes of the front panels are available in veneer or lacquer. They are lockable on 
request.

Interior equipment

Filing frames (RAL 9006) can be mounted as front pull-outs or behind doors.

Media element

Flat screens with a diameter from 58 to 70 inches can be attached to the E 51 media element. 
Optionally, sound bar, camera and microphone for video conferencing can be added. The 
element contains a monitor holder with a load capacity of up to 60 kg for screens from VESA 
200/200 to 600/400. The element has to be fastened to the wall to prevent from falling over. 
A wall socket and data connections at the rear / bottom of the wall are required on site for 
installation. Ventilation openings are built-in.

There is a flap door storage compartment in the lower unit of the media element. It may be 
used to store accessories such as keyboard, mouse, remote control, ... . There is a main switch 
and a USB 3.0 data socket for presentations with USB flash drives. The corpus, with a total 
depth of 22 cm, offers space inside for hardware equipment and a power strip with 4 x power.

Sliding doors

The sliding door unit E 61/62 has pre-front sliding doors to be opened mutually. They are 
moved forwards and following sideways above the other front panel.

Assembly 

Storage elements are delivered completely assembled and have only to be placed flush in 
line and screwed together on site. Afterwards the continuous upper covering panel (maximum 
length 250 cm = 2,5 width grids) is mounted at credenza and highboard elements. Units 
with filing frames have to be fastened to the wall by customer to prevent from falling over.

The sliding door unit is delivered ex works with a preassembled and adjusted fitting. The 
element has to be set up exactly and must be fastened to the wall by customer – this is 
precondition for the faultless function of the sliding doors. Afterwards the sliding doors are 
mounted. For this please follow the notes in our assembly instruction.

The wall mounted credenza E 71/72 can only be installed to a load-bearing wall.

Please, already observe the assembly requirements in the field of planning and ask about the 
constitution and load capacity of the relevant wall. Reinforcements in the wall construction 
are required for dry and stud walls.

The assembly material (screws and plugs) has to be harmonized to the relevant wall. Therefore 
it cannot be enclosed ex works.
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E 51       	 Media element
E 52  	 Flap door front
E 59	 Covering panel for E 51


