Site

Please note:

PRICE SURCHARGE

5 %

from 01.05.2022





Please note: PRICE SURCHARGE		Dim. in cm W D H	Laminate anthracite	Oak black	Oak light grey titan urban grey	Pear	Lacquer aluminium silver structure white Lacquer black metallic	white crema anthracite
5 %	022				Oak smoked Cherry Walnut	Walnut tobacco Zebrano grey	Lacquer silk matt white	accent red
	<u> </u>	50 42 77 2			Zebrano		accent red	
201	open unit or door unit lh/rh all laminate anthracite laminate anthracite/sides veneer or lacquer all veneer	30 43 77,3	474	974 1.446	994 1.507	1.231 1.982	1.049	1.334
	shelf in addition		51	198	210	273		
E 02	Door Ih/rh Handle chrome bright or aluminium anodised matt			348	362	506	409	608
	with lock			442	456	599	503	703
E 03	Unit open unit or door unit all laminate anthracite laminate anthracite/sides veneer or lacquer	100 43 77,3	558	1.065	1.086	1.326	1.136	1.426
	all veneer			1./08	1.//6	2.522		
E 04	shelf in addition Pair of doors		66	262 697	275 722	1.013	820	1.218
	matt with lock			793	822	1.110	918	1.316
E 05	Unit for filing unit all laminate anthracite laminate anthracite/sides veneer or lacquer all veneer	100 43 77,3	513	1.017 1.465	1.038 1.520	1.275 2.127	1.089	1.379
E 06	Filing front Handles chrome bright or aluminium anodised matt Wall fastening required.			1.261	1.294	1.582	1.402	1.825
	with central locking			1.330	1.362	1.652	1.472	1.893
E 19	Covering panel for E 01 - E 05	run. m 41	151	346	360	504	342	601
	E 04 E 05 E 06	E 01 Unit open unit or door unit lh/rh all laminate anthracite laminate anthracite/sides veneer or lacquer all veneer shelf in addition Door lh/rh Handle chrome bright or aluminium anodised matt with lock E 03 Unit open unit or door unit all laminate anthracite laminate anthracite/sides veneer or lacquer all veneer shelf in addition E 04 Pair of doors Handles chrome bright or aluminium anodised matt with lock E 05 Unit for filing unit all laminate anthracite laminate anthracite/sides veneer or lacquer all veneer E 06 Filing front Handles chrome bright or aluminium anodised matt with central locking with central locking	ESURCHARGE 5 % 101.05.2022 E 01 Unit open unit or door unit lh/th all laminate anthracite/sides veneer or lacquer all veneer shelf in addition E 02 Door lh/rh Handle chrome bright or aluminium anodised matt E 03 Unit open unit or door unit all laminate anthracite/sides veneer or lacquer all veneer shelf in addition E 04 Pair of doors Handles chrome bright or aluminium anodised matt E 05 Unit for filling unit all laminate anthracite lamin	E 01 Unit open unit or door unit lh/rh all laminate anthracite laminate anthracite laminate anthracite laminate anthracite laminate anthracite/sides veneer or lacquer all veneer shelf in addition E 02 Door lh/rh Handle chrome bright or aluminium anodised matt E 03 Unit open unit or door unit all laminate anthracite laminate anthracite laminate anthracite laminate anthracite shelf in addition E 04 Pair of doors Handles chrome bright or aluminium anodised matt E 05 Unit for filling unit all laminate anthracite laminate anthracite/sides veneer or lacquer all veneer E 06 Filing front Handles chrome bright or aluminium anodised matt With central locking	EDSURCHARGE 5 % 101.05.2022 ED1 Unit open unit or door unit lh/rh all laminate anthracite/sides veneer or lacquer all veneer shelf in addition ED2 Door lh/rh Handle chrome bright or aluminium anodised mott ED3 Unit open unit or door unit all laminate anthracite/sides veneer or lacquer all veneer shelf in addition ED3 Unit open unit or door unit all uninate anthracite/sides veneer or lacquer all veneer shelf in addition ED4 Pair of doors Handles chrome bright or aluminium anodised mott With lock ED5 Unit off filing unit all laminate anthracite/sides veneer or lacquer all veneer shelf in addition ED5 Unit for filing unit all laminate anthracite/sides veneer or lacquer all veneer ED5 Unit for filing unit all laminate anthracite/sides veneer or lacquer all veneer ED6 Filing front Handles chrome bright or aluminium anodised mott Wall fastening required. with central locking 1.330	E 01 Unit open unit or door unit lit/th all laminate anthracite/sides veneer or lacquer all veneer shelf in addition with lack E 03 Unit open unit or door unit all laminate anthracite/sides veneer or lacquer all veneer anthracite/sides veneer or lacquer all veneer anthracite/sides veneer or lacquer all veneer anthracite/sides veneer or lacquer all laminate anthracite/sides veneer or lacquer all veneer anthracite/sides veneer or lacquer all laminate anthracite/sides veneer or lacquer all veneer anthracite/sides veneer or lacquer all veneer shelf in addition and seed and se	SURCHARGE Surch Surch	SURCHARGE SURCHARGE Surce Surc

Please note PRICE SURCHA		Dim. in cm W D H	Laminate anthracite	Oak black	Oak light grey titan urban grey	Pear	Lacquer aluminium silver structure white Lacquer black metallic	Lacquer high gloss white crema anthracite accent red
5 % from 01.05.20	122				Oak matt Oak smoked Cherry Walnut	Walnut tobacco Zebrano grey	Lacquer silk matt white crema anthracite	accenii iea
E 21	Unit	50 43 114,5			Zebrano		accent red	
	open unit or door unit lh/rh all laminate anthracite laminate anthracite/sides veneer or lacquer all veneer	50 43 114,5	566	1.150 1.785	1.180 1.857	1.534 2.505	1.200	1.730
	shelf in addition		51	198	210	273		
E 22	Door lh/rh Handle chrome bright or aluminium anodised matt			416	431	651	486	835
	with lock			511	527	747	582	930
E 23	Unit	100 43 114,5						
	open unit or door unit all laminate anthracite laminate anthracite/sides veneer or lacquer all veneer		676	1.265 2.135	1.294 2.226	1.649 3.273	1.307	1.846
	shelf in addition		72	280	295	442		
E 24	Pair of doors Handles chrome bright or aluminium anodised matt			831	864	1.302	972	1.668
	with lock			930	962	1.400	1.068	1.766
E 25	Unit for filing unit all laminate anthracite laminate anthracite/sides veneer or lacquer all veneer	100 43 114,5	584	1.168 1.648	1.197 1.711	1.553 2.483	1.210	1.748
E 26	Filing front Handles chrome bright or aluminium anodised matt Wall fastening required.			2.159	2.209	2.642	2.102	2.733
E 39	with central locking Covering panel for E 21 - E 25	run. m 41	151	346	360	2.714	2.171 342	2.805 601

Please note: PRICE SURCHA		Dim. in cm W D H	Laminate anthracite	Oak black	Oak light grey titan urban grey	Pear	Lacquer aluminium silver structure white Lacquer black metallic	white crema anthracite
5 % from 01.05.20	22				Oak matt Oak smoked Cherry Walnut Zebrano	Walnut tobacco Zebrano grey	Lacquer silk matt white crema anthracite accent red	accent red
E 41	Unit	50 43 210						
	open unit or door unit lh/rh all laminate anthracite laminate anthracite/sides veneer or lacquer all veneer		855	1.711 2.821	1.752 2.932	2.423 4.114	1.777	2.856
\bigcirc	shelf in addition		57	222	236	307		
E 42	Door lh/rh Handle chrome bright or aluminium anodised matt			666	691	1.100	754	1.398
	with lock			791	816	1.222	883	1.521
E 43	Unit open unit or door unit all laminate anthracite laminate anthracite/sides veneer or lacquer all veneer	100 43 210	1.006	1.864 3.409	1.904 3.550	2.575 5.429	1.927	3.010
	shelf in addition		64	249	263	393		
E 45	Unit with wardrobe for door unit all laminate anthracite laminate anthracite/sides veneer or lacquer all veneer	100 43 210	1.156	2.040 3.584	2.080 3.728	2.750 5.597	2.104	3.162
E 44	Pair of doors Handles chrome bright or aluminium anodised matt			1.326	1.376	2.190	1.503	2.799
	with lock			1.449	1.501	2.316	1.632	2.922
E 90	Built-in fridge for unit 100 cm wide, 5 folder heights Fridge 28 litre. Finish grey. Door hinged rh. Ventilation by a blank in the plinth.		2.507	2.981	3.067	3.307		
E 91	Built-in fridge for unit 100 cm wide, 3 folder heights Fridge 28 litre. Finish grey. Door hinged rh. Ventilation by a blank in the plinth and a ventilation grille in the covering panel.		2.507	2.981	3.067	3.307		
E 92	Built-in fridge for unit 100 cm wide, 2 folder heights Fridge 28 litre. Finish grey. Door hinged rh. Ventilation by a blank in the plinth and a ventilation grille in the covering panel.		2.507	2.981	3.067	3.307		

PRICE SU	%		Dim. in cm W D H	Laminate anthracite	Oak black	Oak light grey titan urban grey Oak matt Oak smoked Cherry Walnut Zebrano	Walnut tobacco Zebrano grey	Lacquer aluminium silver structure white Lacquer black metallic Lacquer silk matt white crema anthracite accent red	Lacquer high gloss white crema anthracite accent red
58	screen diagonal from 58 to 70 in hout sound bar. Top unit in lacque Incl. internal main switch and 20 sockets.	(Wall mounted) for mounting flat screens with screen diagonal from 58 to 70 inches, with or without sound bar. Top unit in lacquer silk matt white. Incl. internal main switch and 2x USB 3.0 data sockets. Inside the corpus is a power strip with 4 x power.	100 22 159,5	2.178	3.494	3.564	4.346	3.723	4.676
		Included in delivery: Monitor fixture (holds 60 kg max.). For VESA 200 / 200 up to 600 / 400							
	E 52	Flap door front Upper flap door as storage compartment for accessories, fixed panel below. Handle in polished chrome or matt anodised aluminium.	100 20		876	909	1.274	1.031	1.532
		with lock	100 20	158	963 265	995 276	1.361	1.118	1.619 462
	E 59	Covering panel for E 51							
	E 61	Unit	200 43 87,5						
		sliding door unit all laminate anthracite laminate anthracite/sides veneer or lacquer all veneer		2.505	3.019 4.118	3.044 4.231	3.319 5.645	2.936	3.320
		shelf in addition		65	266	280	429		
	E 62	Pair of sliding doors Handles chrome bright or aluminium anodised matt			1.201	1.252	1.900	970	1.994
	E 69	with 2 locks Covering panel for E 61	200 41	195	1.303 527	1.354 547	2.005 838	1.070 398	2.100 934
<u> </u>	E 71	Unit	220 43 37,2						
		Credenza wall mounted, for flaps all laminate anthracite laminate anthracite/sides veneer or lacquer all veneer	220 10 01,2	1.488	2.048 3.240	2.066 3.332	2.181 4.247	1.944	2.101
	E 72	Pair of flaps			937	974	1.291	846	1.379
		Handles chrome bright or aluminium anodised matt			1.000	1.0.7	1.0/2	22-	
<i>></i> >	E 79	with 2 locks Covering panel for E 71	220 41	212	1.012 547	1.047	1.363 888	921 417	1.452 1.119
	L / 7	Covering puner for E / I	220 41	414	J4/	J/ I	000	41/	1.117

PRICE SU	%	RGE	Dim. in cm W D H	Laminate anthracite	Oak black	Oak light grey titan urban grey Oak matt Oak smoked Cherry Walnut Zebrano	Walnut tobacco Zebrano grey	Lacquer aluminium silver structure white Lacquer black metallic Lacquer silk matt white crema anthracite accent red	Lacquer high gloss white crema anthracite accent red
	E 74	Open credenza, wall mounted	220 33 37,2		1.741	1.801	2.566	1.514	2.942
	E 75	Set of dividers (for open credenza)			701	725	798	615	721
	E 85	Filing frame for unit 100 cm wide Wall fastening of the units required.		360	360	360	360	360	360
		Reduction width Unit (open unit or door unit, without shelf)		193	193	193	193		
		Shelf Door Pair of doors		34 173 249	34 173 249	34 173 249	34 173 249	173 249	173 249
		Reduction height Unit (open unit or door unit) Door Pair of doors		192 117 157	192 117 157	192 117 157	192 117 157	117 157	117 157

Product description

SITE

is a modular storage system, consisting of open units and closed units with doors. The elements can be combined freely. Corpuses are offered in two widths and three heights. A sideboard with flaps and an open, wall-mounted shelf are available as wall-mounted furniture. A sideboard with flush sliding doors and a media element round off the range. Units, front panels and covering panels can be chosen and combined in various finishes. The handle profiles are available in either aluminium anodised matt or chrome bright.

Raster and construction

Units are 43 cm deep (inclusive front panels) and either 50 cm or 100 cm wide. The raster heights are 77,3 cm (2 folder heights), 114,5 cm (3 folder heights), 210,0 cm (5 folder heights). Leveling feet (3 cm) as well as an imperative covering panel (0,8 cm) at credenza and highboard elements are contained in these measures.

Single units are the wall mounted credenza E 71/72 with a width of 220 cm and the sliding door unit E 61/62 with a width of 200 cm. Both single units have divergent special heights (see articles). The lower unit of the media element E 51 has a height of 87.5 cm and is matched in height to the sliding door unit.

Units

All units have a grid drilling inside and are offered in three alternatives:

- completely laminate anthracite
- laminate anthracite, sides veneer or lacquer
- completely veneer.

Leveling feet have a black-/gray-coloured powder coating.

Front panels

Surface finishes of the front panels are available in veneer or lacquer. They are lockable on request.

Interior equipment

Filing frames (RAL 9006) can be mounted as front pull-outs or behind doors.

Media element

Flat screens with a diameter from 58 to 70 inches can be attached to the E 51 media element. Optionally, sound bar, camera and microphone for video conferencing can be added. The element contains a monitor holder with a load capacity of up to 60 kg for screens from VESA 200/200 to 600/400. The element has to be fastened to the wall to prevent from falling over. A wall socket and data connections at the rear / bottom of the wall are required on site for installation. Ventilation openings are built-in.

There is a flap door storage compartment in the lower unit of the media element. It may be used to store accessories such as keyboard, mouse, remote control, There is a main switch and a USB 3.0 data socket for presentations with USB flash drives. The corpus, with a total depth of 22 cm, offers space inside for hardware equipment and a power strip with 4 x power.

Sliding doors

The sliding door unit E 61/62 has pre-front sliding doors to be opened mutually. They are moved forwards and following sideways above the other front panel.

Assembly

Storage elements are delivered completely assembled and have only to be placed flush in line and screwed together on site. Afterwards the continuous upper covering panel (maximum length $250~\rm cm=2.5$ width grids) is mounted at credenza and highboard elements. Units with filing frames have to be fastened to the wall by customer to prevent from falling over.

The sliding door unit is delivered ex works with a preassembled and adjusted fitting. The element has to be set up exactly and must be fastened to the wall by customer — this is precondition for the faultless function of the sliding doors. Afterwards the sliding doors are mounted. For this please follow the notes in our assembly instruction.

The wall mounted credenza E 71/72 can only be installed to a load-bearing wall.

Please, already observe the assembly requirements in the field of planning and ask about the constitution and load capacity of the relevant wall. Reinforcements in the wall construction are required for dry and stud walls.

The assembly material (screws and plugs) has to be harmonized to the relevant wall. Therefore it cannot be enclosed ex works.

- E 51 Media element
- E 52 Flap door front
- E 59 Covering panel for E 51

